

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2015
IN
CLB/COMPANY PETITION NO. 76 OF 2012**

Deven S. Verma ... Appellant

Versus

Trikon Electronics Private Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. D. Mehra i/b. Rajani Associates for the Appellant.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 16TH APRIL, 2015

P.C.

The learned Advocate appearing for the Appellant seeks time on the ground that the arguing Counsel is not available. In view thereof, stand over to 10th June, 2015 for admission.

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)