

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****COMPANY APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2015****IN****CLB COMPANY PETITION NO. 76 OF 2012**

Shri Deven Surinder Verma

...Appellant

vs.

Trikon Electronics Pvt.Ltd. &amp; Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Chirag Balsara with Mr.Mayur Shetty i/b. M/s.Rajni Associates for Appellant.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.****10 JUNE 2015****P.C. :**

Heard learned Counsel for the Appellant. None for the Respondents.

Admit.

Place the appeal for hearing on 5 August 2015.

**(S.C. Gupte, J.)**