

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO.18 OF 2015
IN
CLB COMPANY PETITION NO.76 OF 2012**

Deven Surinder VermaAppellant/Petitioner

V/s.

Trikon Electronics Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Chirag Balsara a/w. Mr. Mayur Shetty and Ms. Diksha Mehra i/b.
Rajani Associates for the appellant/petitioner.

None for the respondents.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 22nd December, 2015**

P.C.:-

1 When the matter was heard on 10th December, 2015 nobody appeared for the respondents. Same was the position on 17th December, 2015. The petitioner was directed to give notice to the respondents.

2 The counsel for the petitioner states that they have served a copy of the appeal and also informed the advocate for the respondents, who had represented the respondents before the Company Law Board that the matter will be listed today and will be taken up for hearing and respondents to remain present should they wish to. The appellant has also sent by RPAD a communication and

also a copy of the appeal to the respondent nos. 2 and 3. It appears that the parcel is yet to be delivered.

3 Therefore, stand over to 6th January, 2016.

4 The appellant is directed to inform the respondents that on the next date if they do not remain present, the matter will go on even in their absence.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)