

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO.18 OF 2015
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.76 OF 2012**

Deven Surinder Verma .. Appellant/Petitioner

V e r s u s

Trikon Electronics Pvt Ltd And Another .. Respondents

Mr. Dikshat Mehra i/b Rajani Associates for the Appellant.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 11 FEBRUARY 2016.

P.C. :

1 The affidavit of Shri Chiraj Rohra, affirmed on 11 February 2016 to prove compliance with the direction in paragraph-20 of the order dated 6 January 2016, is taken on record.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)