

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY*****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*****COMPANY APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2015****IN****CLB PETITION NO. 76 OF 2012****Deven Surinder Verma****..... Appellant****VERSUS****Trikon Electronics Private Limited & Ors.****..... Respondents****ALONGWITH****COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2016****IN****COMPANY APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2015****Rajesh Gopalkrishna Uchil****..... Applicant****IN THE MATTER BETWEEN****Deven Surinder Verma****..... Appellant****VERSUS****Trikon Electronics Private Limited & Ors.****..... Respondents**

Mr.Dikshat Mehra, i/b. Rajani & Associates for the Appellant.

Mr.Javed Shaikh for the Respondent no.2 and for the Applicant in Civil Application.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.****DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2017****P.C.**

Company Application No.54 of 2016 not on board. Taken on board.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the original appellant seeks extension of time to file an undertaking before this court which is directed to be furnished in paragraph 24(b) of the order dated 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2017. Time to furnish undertaking is extended till 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2017. It is made clear that no further extension would be

granted. Copy of such undertaking shall be furnished to the applicant also. Place the company appeal on board for final hearing on **21<sup>st</sup> June, 2017**.

**(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)**