

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2015

Shri Deven Surinder VermaPetitioner

V/S

Trikon Electronics Private Limited And 2 Ors.Respondent

Mr. Rahul Kanojia for Appellant

None for Respondent

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 26th September, 2017

P.C. :

Matter was called out in first Session. At the request of the Advocate for Appellant, Kept back.

Later on due to paucity of time, Stand over to 08th November 2017.

(ASSOCIATE)