

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2015
IN
CLB COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2012**

Shri Deven Surinder Verma .. Appellant
Vs.
Trikon Electronics Private Limited & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Chirag Balsara a/w. Mr.Mayur Shetty and Mr.Dikshant Mehra i/b Rajani Associates for appellant.

None for respondents.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 14TH NOVEMBER 2017**

P.C.

1 This Appeal was allowed by an order dated 6th January 2017 and order of the Company Law Board (CLB) was set aside. Respondents took out company application N. 54 of 2016 for recalling of the order dated 6th January 2017.

2 By consent, the company application was allowed on 7th April 2017 and the order dated 6th January 2017 has been recalled. Today the Appeal is listed for final hearing. Respondents are absent today.

Registry to issue notice to respondents to remain present on the next date.

Appellant's advocates are also at liberty to inform respondents as well as their advocates.

4 Stand over to 19th December 2017.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)