

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2015

Shri Deven Surinder Verma ... Appellant

Versus

Trikon Electronics Private Limited and others ... Respondents

None for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 20 SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

1. This Appeal has been listed on a direction given by this Court for listing old pending matters pertaining to the Company Court.
2. None for the Appellant.
3. List on **22nd November 2024**.
4. It is made clear that if none appears for the Appellant on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Appeal.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)