

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2015

SHRI DEVEN SURINDER VERMA )...APPELLANT  
V/s.  
TRIKON ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED )  
AND ANOTHER )...RESPONDENTS

Ms.Vani Chandani i/by Rajani Associates, Advocate for the Appellant.  
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025

**PC.** :

1. Ms.Vani Chandani, learned Counsel, appears for the Appellant and submits that she needs some time to take instructions in the matter.
2. At her request, list on 3<sup>rd</sup> July 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)