

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.18 OF 2015

Shri Deven Surinder Verma ...Appellant
V/s.
Trikon Electronics Private Limited and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Honey Chandanani i/b Rajani Associates for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 3rd JULY 2025

PC. :

1. Once again time is being sought on behalf of the Appellant to take instructions in the matter.
2. On 19th June, 2025, also time had been sought to take instructions. Today again time is being sought. This cannot go on.
3. Only and only as and by way of last indulgence for the Appellant to take instructions in the matter, list on 7th August, 2025.
4. It is made clear that any further request for time will be met with exemplary costs.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)