

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.18 OF 2015

Shri Deven Surinder Verma ...Appellant
V/s.
Trikon Electronics Private Limited and Others ...Respondents

Ms. Honey Chandanani i/b Rajani Associates for the Appellant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 7th AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Chandanani, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant submits that she has instructions to pursue the Appeal.
2. Ms. Chandanani also undertakes to inform the Respondents of the next date of hearing of this Appeal.
3. Accordingly, list on **25th September, 2025.**
4. Let this order be intimated to the Respondents. Liberty to circulate brief propositions and supporting judgments in advance.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)