

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2015

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally
signed by
KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.27
18:51:18
+0530

Shri Deven Surinder Verma ... Appellant

Versus

Trikon Electronics Private Limited and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Amrut Joshi alongwith Mr. Dikshat Mehra and Ms. Honey Chandnani instructed by Rajani Associates, Advocate for the Appellant.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 27 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Joshi, learned Counsel, appears for the Appellant and submits that the Appeal can be proceeded with, however some time be granted to re-frame the question(s) of law that would be arising in this Appeal, so that the same can be considered when the Appeal is heard.
2. At his request to do so, list on **8th January 2026**.
3. Let the question(s) of law be served on the others.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)