

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2015

SHRI DEVEN SURINDER VERMA )...APPELLANT

V/s.

TRIKON ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED )  
AND OTHERS )...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Amrut Joshi a/w. Mr.Dikshat Mehra and Ms.Honey Chandnani i/by  
Rajani Associates, Advocate for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 27<sup>th</sup> November 2025, today when the matter is called out, Mr.Joshi, learned Counsel, appears for the Appellant and submits that as directed by this Court, draft questions of law have been prepared. Mr.Joshi submits that the said questions of law were served upon the Advocates for the Respondents, however, today afternoon at around 12 noon they have informed that they are not appearing for the Respondents.

2. Accordingly, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on the next date.

avk

1/2

3. List on **12<sup>th</sup> February 2026**.
4. Let the draft of the re-framed questions of law be served upon the Respondents directly and an appropriate Affidavit of service be filed by the next date.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**