

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2015

SHRI DEVEN SURINDER VERMA)... APPELLANT

V/s.

TRIKON ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED)
AND OTHERS)... RESPONDENTS

Mr.Amrut Joshi a/w. Mr.Mithilesh Chalke i/by Rajani Associates,
Advocate for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 16th April 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr.Amrut Joshi, learned Counsel, appears for the Appellant and submits that service by publication on the Respondents no.2 and 3 has been effected on 12th March 2026.
2. None appears for the Respondents no.2 and 3 despite service as above.
3. List on 7th May 2026.
4. It is made clear that if none appears for the Respondents no.2 and 3 on the next date, this Court will proceed in the matter.